
RAFIL
Akme Fintrade (tndia) Ltd'

! crrrt : u6712oRJ1996PLco115o9

I ne'n.g. No.:1o.ooo92

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December' 2021

Head office : Akme Business center (ABC), 4-5, subcity centre, savina circle, opp. Krishi Upaz Mandi, Udaipur - 313001 (Rai')

Ph.:O294-2489501.02|ContactNo.:0294.554110oEinfo@akmefintrade.com@*%

(lNR, ln L

Sr.

,: Particulars

Quader Ended Year to Date Year Ended

31 st

December,

202',1

Preceding

quader 30th

September,20

21

Correspondin
g quarter

ended 31st

December,202

0

Year till date

figure for the

current

period

ended 31st

December

.202',1

Year to date

figure for the

Correspondin

g period

ended 31st

December

,2020

31st March,2021

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

(r)

(ii)

(iii)

I

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

ll

ill

IV

Revenue From 0Perations

lnterest lncome

Other Operating lncome

Gain/ Loss on unrecognized financial asset

1 545.670

57.637

1762.494

93.839

2441.551

24.150

5152.224

184.284

6489.208

'135.057

8575.262

262.51 5

Total lncome
't603.307 1 856.333 2465,700 5336.508 6624,264 8837.777

Expenses

Finance Cost

lmpairment of Financial lnstruments (expected

credit loss)

Employee Benefits exPenses

Depreciation and amortisation expenses

Other Expenses

788.281

677.471

1 59.375

17.759

173,043

936.223

120.1 18

198,1 50

15.738

104.767

1 387.398

375,260

119.462

13.853

153.668

2677,694

908.801

513.051

52.112

383.89'l

3910.442

396.210

487.133

48.505

342.041

4798.514

771.470

821.641

65.266

435.350

TOTAL EXPENSES 1 81 5,929 1 374.996 2049.641 4535.549 5184.331 6892.241

Profit Before Tax (l-ll) -212.622 481.337 41 6.060 800.959 1439.934 1 945.536

- Provision for Taxation

- Cunent Tax

- Defened Tax

-57.663

1 7.1 06

123.457

64.211

124.818 217.220

81.317

545,380

0.000

434.086

-158,227

V

VI

vll

Net Profit For the Period (lll'lV) -1 72.065 293.669 291.242 502.422 894.554 1 669.677

- 0ther comprehensive lncome net of tax

- ltem that will not be reclassified to profit & loss

- ltem that will be reclassified to profit & loss

- Fair Value Gain on equity investments

- lncome tax relating to item that cannot be

reclassified to profit & loss account

Total Other ComPrehensive lncome 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

Total Comprehensive lncome (V+Vl) -172.065 293.659 291.242 502.4219 894.554 1 669.677

Eamings Per Share (of Rs. '10/- each)

Basic

Diluted

-0.789

-0.789

1.346

1.346

1.284

1.284

2.303

2.303

4.042

4.042

7.699

7.699

Place. Udaipur

Date 14.02.2022

:k#Lm'led
Chai rman )nd Mana{ntDiteetc'

DtN:00240441

#*a
f(uonreun)

a,l



Note -1 :-

t.

5.

2.

3.

4.

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standard prescribed

under section 133of the Companies Act 2013 read with (lndian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (lND-As),

as amended from time to time and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia. and in

compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure- Requirements') Regulations,

2015, as amended the 'Listing Regulations".

The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31't December 2021 have been

reviewed & recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the Meeting

held on 14th February 2022 and subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.

Company has developed and adopted ECL model as per IND- AS 109 " Financial lnstrument " Which has

resulted excess provision as compare to the extent prudential and IRAC norms prescribed by RBl, AS a

prudence and adopting a conservative approach such excess provision has been continued in Balance

sheet.

The figures for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31't December 2021 represented balancing figures

between the unaudited figures for the half year ended 30'h September 202! and year to date figures up to

31" December 2021 which were subjected to limited review report by statutory auditor.

Estimation uncertainty relating to COVID-19 global health pandemic:

ln assessing the recoverability of loans, the Company has considered internal and external sources of

information, up to the date of approval ofthese financial results. The Company has considered the current

indicators of future economic conditions and has developed estimates and applied management overlays

for the purpose of determination of the provision of impairment of financial assets. Given the uncertainty

over the potential macro-economic condition and external developments including the final decision of the

Honorable Supreme Court of lndia in relation to moratorium and other related matters, the eventual

outcome of impact of the global health pandemic may be different from those estimated as on the date of

approval of these financial results and the Company will continue to monitor any material changes to the

future economic conditions which will be given effect to in the respective future period when the changes

occu r.

There is no resolution plan implemented under RBI circular "Resolution Framework 2'0 for COVID-19

related Stress.

The Company is primarily engaged into business of providing loans for vehicle finance and mortgage loan.

The Company has its operations within lndia and all revenues are generated withinlndia. As such, there are

no separate reportable segment as per the provisions of IND AS 108 'Operating Segments''

The secured redeemable non-convertible debentures issued by the Company are secured by exclusive

charge on hypothecation of specific loan receivables aggregating to a security cover of upto 110% as

per the terms of issue.

The Earning per Share has been computed in accordance with the lndian accounting standard (lND-

AS) 33 Earnings Per share.

10. Figures of the previous period are re-classified/re-grouped or re-arranged, where ever necessaryto

make them comParable.

Place: Udaipur

Datel.L4.02.2022

For Akme Fi

Jain

ector

7.

8.

9.

Chairman and

L



Note- 2:-

Disclosures as per clause 52(a) of securities

Requirements) Regulations 2015:

a. Details of credit and change in rating

and Exchange Board of lndia (Listing Obligations and Disclosures

Debt-Equity ratio (in times) as at 3l't December,2027 is 1.90. Forthe purpose of the ratio. a) Debt includes

debt securities, borrowings other than debt securities and sub-ordinated liabilities and b) equity includes

equity share capital and other equity (other equity includes securities premium. Employee Stock Option

Outstanding Account, Statutory Reserve, Retained earnings (surplus in statement of profit and loss) and

other comprehensive income).

previous/ next due date for the payment of interest/principal on non-convertible debt securities-

redeemable non-convertible debentures

Notes:

1. principal and interest payments were made on or before the due dates mentioned in the above

table.

2. The above disclosures are towards redeemable non-convertible debentures outstanding as at

December 31",2021

The secured redeemable non-convertible debentures issued by the company are secured by exclusive

charge on hypothecation of specific loan receivables aggregating to a security cover of up to 110% as per

the terms of issue.

d. previous/ next due date for the payment of interest/ principal on non-convertible debt securities -
Subordinated redeemable non-convertible debentures:

Note:There was no principal due for repayment prior to December 37",2021interest payments were

Facility/ Rating Agency Rating Assigned

ACUITE Rating & Research Ltd.

Non-convertible Debentures

Present Rating; ACUITE BB+

outlook-Stable

Previous Rating ACUITE BBB

Negative Outlook

Bank Facilities: -

Present Rating; ACUITE BB+

outlook-Stable

Previous Rating ACUITE BBB

Negative Outlook

Particula rs Principal I nte re st

Amt (lNR in

La khs)

Next Due

Date

Previous due

Date

Next Due

date

Non-Convertible Debt Secu rities 1000.000 30-06-2023 31.-t2-2027 31.03.2022

Particulars Principal I nterest

Amt (lNR in

Lakhs)

Next Due

Date

Previo

us due

Date

Next

Due

date

-- NA -- -- NA -- -- NA -- -- NA -- _ NA..

made on or before the due dates mentioned in the above table.



Pa rticul a rs Quarter and Nine months

ended as on3L-12-2021

Outstanding redeemable preference shares Nil

Net Worth (lNR in Lakhs) 13625.895

Net Profit after Tax (lNR in Lakhs) 502.422

Earnings Per Share

Basic (lNR) 2.303

Diluted (lNR) 2.303

Debt Equity Ratio 1.90

Debt Service Coverage Ratio 1.05

lnterest Service Coverage Ratio 1,.3 1

Capital Redemption Reserve/ Debenture Redemption Reserve Nil

Current Ratio NA

Loan Term Debt to Working CaPital NA

Bad Debts to account receivable Ratio 7.65%

Current Liability Ratio NA

Total Debts to Total assets 0.63

Debtors Turnover NA

lnventory turnover NA

Operation Margin 15.0t%

Net profit Margin 9.4t%

Sector Specific equivalent rations, as applicable NA

Provision Coverage Ratio \7.O2%

Gross Non- performing Assets( GNPA) 3.99%

Net Non- performing Assets( NNPA) 2.43%

Capital Risk Adequacy Ratio ( CRAR) 33.61%

Notes:

1. Net worth includes equlty share capital and other equity (Other equity includes Securities Premium

Account. Employee stock option Outstanding Account, Statutory Reserve, Retained Earnings (Surplus

in statement of profit and Loss) and other Comprehensive lncome)

Place: Udaipur

Dale:14.02.2022

For Akme

Nirmal

Chairman and Managing

DIN: 00240441

Limited







AFIL
Akme Fintrade (lndia) Ltd.

CIN : U67120RJ1995P1C011509

RBI Reg. No. : L0.00092

ISIN: INE91 6YO7OL6

SCRIP CODE: 959715
SCRIP ID: 12AFIL23

PAN NO. AABCA2962P

DATE: 14.02.2022

To,

BSE Limitctl,
Phiroze Jecj ccbhoy Towers,
Dalal Strect, Mumbai -400 001

Sub: Statetitcnt Indicating Deviation or Variation in the use of Irroceeds of Ilsuc of_l,isted Non-
Coryertitlle [)ebt Securities for quarter and ninc months ended on 31st Decemher.. 2 021

Dear Sir/Nl:rclam,

Pursuant lo tlte provisions of Regulation 52(7) of SEBI LODR and With reference to the SEBI Circular
SEBI/HO/DDllS/08/2020 dated January 17,2020, in respect of Statement indicating Deviation or
Variation irr the use of proceeds of issue of listed non-convertible debt securities, we confirm that for the
quarter anti tiine months ended on 31st December, 2021 there has been no deviation or variation in the

tuse of proc,'t:tls of issue of t,isted convertible debt securities as listed in the annexur0. It rnay be noted
that the Aridit Cornmittee of the Board at their rneerting held on F'ebruary 14,2022 hacl revicwed the

same.

Thankinll yoLr,

F'OR, AKMIi ITINTRADE (INDIA) LI

NIRMAI- I(U

CI-IAIRM/\N AND MANAGING DI
DIN: 00240441

Head Office : Akme Business Center (ABC), 4-5, Subcity Centre, Savina Circle, Opp. Krishi Upaz Mandi, Udaipur - 313001 (Raj.)

Ph.:0294-2489501-02 | Contact No. : 0294-6641100 X info@akmefintrade.com @ www.akmefintrade.com



Annexure A

!'oR, AKME FtNTRADE (INDIA) LIMITED

CHAIRMAN AND M

DIN:00240441

List of NCDs outstanding as on 31't December, 2 021

ISIN Instrument Type Allotment Date Maturity date Amount in Rs.

rNE916Y07016 Secured 30.06.2020 30.06.2023 Rs.1000000

#*%


