CIN: U67120RJ1996PLC011509

RBI Reg. No.: 10.00092

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2021

(INR. In Lakhs)

_						B.4.	(INR. In Lakhs)	
1		Quarter Ended			Year to Date		Year Ended	
	Particulars	31st December , 2021 Unaudited	Preceding quarter 30th September,20 21	Correspondin g quarter ended 31st December,202 0	Year till date figure for the current period ended 31st December ,2021 Unaudited	Year to date figure for the Correspondin g period ended 31st December ,2020	31st March,2021 Audited	
r. 0								
+	Revenue From Operations							
i)	Interest Income	1545.670	1762.494	2441.551	5152.224	6489.208	8575.262	
i)	Other Operating Income	57.637	93.839	24.150	184.284	135.057	262.515	
iii)	Gain/ Loss on unrecognized financial asset							
1	Total Income	1603.307	1856.333	2465.700	5336.508	6624.264	8837.777	
-	Expenses							
(i)	Finance Cost	788.281	936.223	1387.398	2677.694	3910.442	4798.514	
(ii)	Impairment of Financial Instruments (expected	677,471	120.118	375.260	908.801	396.210	771,470	
iii)	credit loss) Employee Benefits expenses	159.375	198.150	119.462	513.051	487.133	821.641	
iv)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	17.759	15.738	13.853	52.112	48.505	65.266	
(v)	Other Expenses	173.043	104.767	153.668	383.891	342.041	435.350	
	TOTAL EXPENSES	1815.929	1374.996	2049.641	4535.549	5184.331	6892.241	
11	TOTAL EXPENSES	1070020						
Ш	Profit Before Tax (I-II)	-212.622	481.337	416.060	800.959	1439.934	1945.536	
IV	- Provision for Taxation							
	- Current Tax	-57.663	123.457	124.818	217.220	545.380	434.086	
	- Deferred Tax	17.106	64.211		81.317	0.000	-158.227	
٧	Net Profit For the period (III-IV)	-172.065	293.669	291.242	502.422	894.554	1669.67	
	Other comprehensive Income net of tax     Item that will not be reclassified to profit & loss     Item that will be reclassified to profit & loss     Fair Value Gain on equity investments     Income tax relating to item that cannot be reclassified to profit & loss account							
VI		0	0	0.000	0	0	)	
VII	Total Comprehensive Income (V+VI)	-172.065	293.669	291.242	2 502.4219	894.554	1669.67	
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	-0.789 -0.789						

Place: Udaipur

Date: 14.02.2022

For Akme Fintrade (India) Limited

Nirmal Kumar Jain Chairman and Managing Director DIN:00240441

Head Office: Akme Business Center (ABC), 4-5, Subcity Centre, Savina Circle, Opp. Krishi Upaz Mandi, Udaipur - 313001 (Raj.)

Ph.: 0294-2489501-02 | Contact No.: 0294-6641100 

info@akmefintrade.com 
www.akmefintrade.com

#### Note -1:-

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standard prescribed under section 133of the Companies Act 2013 read with (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND-As), as amended from time to time and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure- Requirements') Regulations, 2015, as amended the 'Listing Regulations".
- The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 have been reviewed & recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> February 2022 and subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
- Company has developed and adopted ECL model as per IND- AS 109 "Financial Instrument "Which has
  resulted excess provision as compare to the extent prudential and IRAC norms prescribed by RBI, AS a
  prudence and adopting a conservative approach such excess provision has been continued in Balance
  sheet
- 4. The figures for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 represented balancing figures between the unaudited figures for the half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021 and year to date figures up to 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 which were subjected to limited review report by statutory auditor.
- 5. Estimation uncertainty relating to COVID-19 global health pandemic:
- In assessing the recoverability of loans, the Company has considered internal and external sources of information, up to the date of approval of these financial results. The Company has considered the current indicators of future economic conditions and has developed estimates and applied management overlays for the purpose of determination of the provision of impairment of financial assets. Given the uncertainty over the potential macro-economic condition and external developments including the final decision of the Honorable Supreme Court of India in relation to moratorium and other related matters, the eventual outcome of impact of the global health pandemic may be different from those estimated as on the date of approval of these financial results and the Company will continue to monitor any material changes to the future economic conditions which will be given effect to in the respective future period when the changes occur.
- There is no resolution plan implemented under RBI circular "Resolution Framework 2.0 for COVID-19 related Stress.
- 7. The Company is primarily engaged into business of providing loans for vehicle finance and mortgage loan. The Company has its operations within India and all revenues are generated withinIndia. As such, there are no separate reportable segment as per the provisions of IND AS 108 'Operating Segments'.
- The secured redeemable non-convertible debentures issued by the Company are secured by exclusive charge on hypothecation of specific loan receivables aggregating to a security cover of upto 110% as per the terms of issue.
- The Earning per Share has been computed in accordance with the Indian accounting standard (IND-AS) 33 Earnings Per share.
- Figures of the previous period are re-classified/re-grouped or re-arranged, where ever necessary to make them comparable.

Place: Udaipur Date: 14.02.2022 For Akme Fintrade (India) Limited

Nirmal Kumar Jain Chairman and Managing Director

#### Note-2:-

Disclosures as per clause 52(4) of securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015:

a. Details of credit and change in rating

Facility/ Rating Agency	Rating Assigned		
	ACUITE Rating & Research Ltd		
Non-convertible Debentures			
Present Rating; -	ACUITE BB+ Outlook-Stable		
Previous Rating	ACUITE BBB  Negative Outlook		
Bank Facilities: -			
Present Rating; -	ACUITE BB+		
	Outlook-Stable		
Previous Rating	ACUITE BBB		
	Negative Outlook		

- b. Debt-Equity ratio (in times) as at 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021 is 1.90. For the purpose of the ratio. a) Debt includes debt securities, borrowings other than debt securities and sub-ordinated liabilities and b) equity includes equity share capital and other equity (other equity includes securities premium. Employee Stock Option Outstanding Account, Statutory Reserve, Retained earnings (surplus in statement of profit and loss) and other comprehensive income).
- Previous/ next due date for the payment of interest/principal on non-convertible debt securitiesredeemable non-convertible debentures

Particulars	Prin	cipal	Interest	
	Amt (INR in Lakhs)	Next Due Date	Previous due Date	Next Due date
Non-Convertible Debt Securities	1000.000	30-06-2023	31-12-2021	31.03.2022

#### Notes:

- 1. Principal and interest payments were made on or before the due dates mentioned in the above
- The above disclosures are towards redeemable non-convertible debentures outstanding as at December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2021

The secured redeemable non-convertible debentures issued by the company are secured by exclusive charge on hypothecation of specific loan receivables aggregating to a security cover of up to 110% as per the terms of issue.

d. Previous/ next due date for the payment of interest/ principal on non-convertible debt securities –
 Subordinated redeemable non-convertible debentures:

Particulars	Principal		Interest	
	Amt (INR in Lakhs)	Next Due Date	Previo us due Date	Next Due date
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: There was no principal due for repayment prior to December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2021 interest payments were made on or before the due dates mentioned in the above table.

Particulars	Quarter and Nine months ended as on 31-12-2021	
Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	
Net Worth (INR in Lakhs)	13625.895	
Net Profit after Tax (INR in Lakhs)	502.422	
Earnings Per Share		
Basic (INR)	2.303	
Diluted (INR)	2.303	
Debt Equity Ratio	1.90	
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.05	
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.31	
Capital Redemption Reserve/ Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	
Current Ratio	NA	
Loan Term Debt to Working Capital	NA	
Bad Debts to account receivable Ratio	1.65%	
Current Liability Ratio	N.A	
Total Debts to Total assets	0.63	
Debtors Turnover	N.A	
Inventory turnover	N.A	
Operation Margin	15.01%	
Net profit Margin	9.41%	
Sector Specific equivalent rations, as applicable	NA NA	
Provision Coverage Ratio	17.02%	
Gross Non- performing Assets( GNPA)	3.99%	
Net Non- performing Assets( NNPA)	2.43%	
Capital Risk Adequacy Ratio ( CRAR)	33.61%	

## Notes:

 Net worth includes equity share capital and other equity (Other equity includes Securities Premium Account. Employee stock option Outstanding Account, Statutory Reserve, Retained Earnings (Surplus in statement of profit and Loss) and other Comprehensive Income)

Place: Udaipur Date: 14.02.2022 For Akme Fintrade (India) Limited

Nirmal Kumar lain Chairman and Managing Director

# VALAWAT & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

432-433, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, S.M. Lodha Complex Near Shastri Circle UDAIPUR-313 001(Raj.)

Phone: 2413482, 2414213 Fax 0294-2414213

(M) 9414161934 / 9829044214

Mail: jj24163@gmail.com/yalawat@yahoo.co.in

### Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Interim Financial Results

To,

The Board of Directors of:

### AKME FINTRADE (INDIA) LIMITED, UDAIPUR

- We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Akme Fintrade (India) Limited ("the company") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2021 (the 'Statement'), attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- 2. The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, read with Circular, is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
- 3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of the Company's personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with the standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
- 4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in





the applicable Indian Accounting standards ("Ind AS") specified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in term of the Regulation, read with the Circular, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

5. We draw attention to note 5 to the financial results, which describes that the potential impact of the COVID-19 Pandemic on the Company's results are dependent on future developments, which are highly uncertain.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter.

Date: 14th February, 2022

Place: Udaipur

For Valawat & Associates

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 003623C

N. K Valawat)

Partner

M. No. 072637

UDIN: 22072637ACAKAE7327



CIN: U67120RJ1996PLC011509

RBI Reg. No.: 10.00092

ISIN: INE916Y07016 SCRIP CODE: 959715 SCRIP ID: 12AFIL23 PAN NO. AABCA2962P

DATE: 14.02.2022

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

<u>Sub: Statement Indicating Deviation or Variation in the use of Proceeds of Issue of Listed Non-Convertible Debt Securities for quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2021</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 52(7) of SEBI LODR and With reference to the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/08/2020 dated January 17, 2020, in respect of Statement indicating Deviation or Variation in the use of proceeds of issue of listed non-convertible debt securities, we confirm that for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2021 there has been no deviation or variation in the use of proceeds of issue of Listed convertible debt securities as listed in the annexure. It may be noted that the Audit Committee of the Board at their meeting held on February 14, 2022 had reviewed the same.

Thanking you,

FOR, AKME FINTRADE (INDIA) LIMITED

NIRMAL KUMARJAIN
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

### Annexure A

# List of NCDs outstanding as on 31st December, 2021

S. no.	ISIN	Instrument Type	Allotment Date	Maturity date	Amount in Rs.
1	INE916Y07016	Secured	30.06.2020	30.06.2023	Rs.1000000

FOR, AKME FINTRADE (INDIA) LIMITED

NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN ZUDAIPUR S